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Overview: CFIB surveys since mid-March

, Survey data featured this month
Previous surveys
Survey: Your Voice — June 2021

+* CFIB has surveyed members on the impacts of COVID-19

from the start of the pandemic (15 weekly surveys from

mid March to early July, avg. n =9,020) Active dates: | June 3-30
+* Moved towards biweekly surveys last summer (4 surveys _

. Reminder June 17

from mid July to end of August, avg. n = 5,249), then email:

monthly surveys in the fall (averaging over 5,000 responses)
% Current plan is to continue conducting monthly member Active days: 8 (June 3-10)

surveys with key data on current business conditions

through the Your Voice monthly survey) Respondents: | 3,222
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As of today, is your business still open?
(% response)

69
59
50 e=mwYes we are fully open
Yes, partially open due
to COVID-19
36 @ 31 32
32
esmwNo, fully closed due to
COVID-19
21

No, fully (or partially)
11 8 closed due to reasons
not related to COVID-19

Mar. 27-  Apr. Apr. May May June June July July Aug. Sept. 24 -Oct. 22 - Nov.20- Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June
Apr.2  10-16 24-30 8-14 22-28 6-11 19-25 3-9 17-30 13-26 Oct.21 Nov.18 Dec.11 12-31 4-28 4-9 8-13 6-11 3-10

Source: CFIB, COVID-19 surveys — March 2020 to June 2021.
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Businesses fully open, by sector and province (% response)

% change % change
since last month since last month
Natural Resources* | - +3
Construction Y ,
ac +13 Manufacturing [N TY 47
Transportation | +6
Wholesale +1
BC +5 Fin. Ins. etc. w21
Soc. Services [N +10
Pers./Misc. Services [ NENEGEEEGEGEGENETI &
CA +5 Ent. & Admin. Mgmt. [N +8
ve | 6 National *s
. Retail [N +3
— +20
Arts, Rec. & Info. [JEX) +

Source: CFIB, Your Voice —June 2021 Survey, June 3-TBD, 2021, preliminary results, n = 3,222.
*Note: small sample, use with caution.
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How much of your usual staffing capacity for this time

of year is your business currently using?
(% response)

44
42
35 36
32
2
9 28
23
16
June July July July 31 - Aug. Aug. 27- Sept. 24- Oct.22- Nov.20- Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June
19-25 3-16 17-30 Aug.13  13-26 Sept.23 Oct.21 Nov.18 Dec.11  12-28 4-28 4-9 8-13 6-11 3-10

Source: CFIB, COVID-19 surveys — June 2020 to June 2021.
Note: Percentages may not add to 100% due to exclusion of ‘Not applicable — no staff at this time’ and ‘Don’t know’ categories.

e=mNormal or more
than normal
staffing
(95%+)

More than half of
normal staffing
(51% to 94%)

e==Up to half of
normal staffing
(50% or less)
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Normal or above normal staffing, by province and sector
(% response)

54
50 ——
a2 8 |
3 36 5 — n
'
= About the usual for this time of year (95%-105%) ® More staffing than usual (106% and over)
5 53 54 55 56 >8 n
4 |
45 e 5 |
39 42 42 | 8 |
—— Eam == O
Hospitality  Arts, Rec. & Ent. & Admin. Pers./Misc. Retail National Soc. Services Transportation Natural Prof. Services Construction = Wholesale Manufacturing Fin. Ins. etc.  Agriculture

Info. Mgmt. Services Resources*

Source: CFIB, Your Voice —June 2021 Survey, June 3-TBD, 2021, preliminary results, n = 3,222.
*Note: small sample, use with caution.
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How much of your usual revenues for this time of year

is your business currently making?
(% response)

46

45
36
34 33
29
23
17
June July July July 31 - Aug. Aug. 27- Sept. 24- Oct.22- Nov.20- Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June
19-25 3-16 17-30 Aug.13  13-26 Sept.23 Oct.21 Nov.18 Dec.11  12-28 4-28 4-9 8-13 6-11 3-10

Source: CFIB, COVID-19 surveys — June 2020 to June 2021.
Note: Percentages may not add to 100% due to exclusion of ‘Not applicable — no staff at this time’ and ‘Don’t know’ categories.

ea==sNormal or better
than normal
revenues
(95%+)

More than half of
normal revenues
(51% to 94%)

e==Up to half of
normal revenues
( 50% and less)
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Normal or better revenues, by province and sector
(% response)

48
42
16
o
. n .
NS ON AB MB CA NB BC NL SK
= About the usual revenues for this time of year (95%-105%) m Better revenues than usual (106% and over)
46 47
43 45
39
28 e 17
> = I N
| 4 |
, : .
[ 4 | 18 21
| 4 |
—1— I 6 |
Hospitality  Arts, Rec. & Info.  Pers./Misc. Soc. Services National Transportation Retail Ent. & Admin. Manufacturing Prof. Services  Construction Wholesale Natural Fin. Ins. etc. Agriculture
Services Mgmt. Resources*

Source: CFIB, Your Voice —June 2021 Survey, June 3-TBD, 2021, preliminary results, n = 3,222.
*Note: Small sample, use with caution.
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What worries you most about COVID-197

(Select all that apply, % response)

Economic repercussions

Overwhelming stress

Business cash flow

Consumer spending will be reduced, even following COVID-19
Debt

Staffing

Physical health impacts

Business logistics

Access to enough government support for my business/workers
Access to any/enough income as a self-employed worker
Having to close my business permanently

Other

No concerns at this moment

Don’t know/Unsure

~

° |
w
~N
=Y
=
H

Source: CFIB, Your Voice — June 2021 Survey, June 3-TBD, 2021, preliminary results, n = 3,222.
Notes: 1) The answer choices displayed here have been simplified. See appendix for the complete answer choices.
2) Respondents were allowed to select more than one answer choice. Percentages will not add to 100%.

Change from last

£ N

"4

survey

Most concerned sector
this month

Soc. Services (73)
Hospitality (67)
Arts & Rec. (75)
Hospitality (56)
Arts & Rec. (70)
Hospitality (67)
Hospitality (45)

Construction (53)
Arts & Rec. (62)
Arts & Rec. (46)
Arts & Rec. (44)

Ent. Admin. Mgmt. (19)
Transportation (9)

Fin. Ins. RE & Leas. (2)

CFIB.ca

In business for your business.



